PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Hwa Lin	12/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VP COMPONENTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No.816, Chang Sheng Rd., Tieshan Vil., Waipu
City:	Taichung Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	438

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12969915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)743-8963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797

Email: AHONG@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17210-012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony King

Total Attachments: 1

source=AP4879-Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1296

PATENT REEL: 025510 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) ANGLE FOR FRONT FORK	C-ADJUSTING HEAD PARTS
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) conce	outstand a custate at the continue to
The patent application Coriol No.	arrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No	,
U.S. patent No	a of the peterts and return to the
identified above.	s of the patents and patent apprecations
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	the henefit of the filing dors of one
U.S. patent application identified above.	the ocherit of the filmg date of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) LIN, Wen-Hwa	
(Address) No.816, Chang Sheng Rd., Tieshan Vil., Waipu 438, Taichung Hsien, Taiw	van, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee VP COMPONENTS CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) No.816, Chang Sheng Rd., Tieshan Vil., Waipu 438, Taichung Hsi	en. Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) [An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
A Corporation entity of Taiwan (state or country)	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its success the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its re ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessars.	this invention. hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the le assignee of the entire right, title and presentatives, any facts know to the lawful papers, execute all divisional,
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do e said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	verything necessary or desirable to aid vention.
Lin, Won-Hwa	DEC 1 3 2010
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 12/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 025510 FRAME: 0487